

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21813 Version: 1 Name: Classifying the proposed position of Stormwater

Compliance Engineer (CG 18-08) within the

Engineering Division budget.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/21/2011 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 4/19/2011 Final action: 4/19/2011

Enactment date: 4/27/2011 Enactment #: RES-11-00312

Title: Classifying the proposed position of Stormwater Compliance Engineer (CG 18-08) within the

Engineering Division budget.

**Sponsors:** Lauren Cnare

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Engineer1-4.pdf, 2. PB Memo Engineer 2.pdf, 3. PD Eng 2 Stormwater.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/19/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/11/2011	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
3/30/2011	1	PERSONNEL BOARD	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
3/29/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
3/23/2011	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

#### **Fiscal Note**

Funding for this position is included in the 2011 Engineering Division and Stormwater Utility Adopted Operating Budgets.

#### Title

Classifying the proposed position of Stormwater Compliance Engineer (CG 18-08) within the Engineering Division budget.

### **Body**

Whereas the Mayor's Executive Budget for 2011 includes a position tentatively titled Stormwater Compliance Engineer in the Engineering Division budget, and

Whereas the Stormwater Compliance Engineer was not assigned to a pay range, necessitating a study of the position's appropriate classification and range,

Now be it resolved, that the position tentatively titled Stormwater Compliance Engineer be appropriately classified as an Engineer 2 in compensation group 18, Range 8, in the permanent salary detail of the Engineering Division budget.